DEHINEE

r

INDEX

Absences From Class .. ... .

Absence, leave of ...

Academic Services Center.. e

Academic Advancement Scholars Progrom : -
Academic Advisement and Assistdnce for Mlnonty Studenfs
Academic Assistance Program, General.

Academic Deficiency .. .. ..o

Academic Honesty ...
Academic Honors . ... ..
Academic Programs; Orgamzohon of
Academic Regulations....... ...
Academic Renewal Policy. ... ... .
Academic Services Center ..

Academic Warning, probaﬁon e 20
Academic Year . S 3
Academy of Llfelong Learnmg P 32
ACCESS Center ... ... .. 28,32
ACCOUNHNG ..ot i v et e ey 135, 200
Activities
Musical. ... e 39
Student ... .37, 38,39, 40
Adding Courses ‘ O RS R 16
Administration, Officers of e e v 189
Administrative Management. See Business Admmcslrahon NSO 136
Administrative Services, Office for . e 212
Admissions, Undergraduate .. ... . i 5 217
Admission for foreign students ....... e e 6
Admission guidelines for freshmen e 6
Admission and readmission fo a specific semester or term. . 7
Advanced placement PIOGIGM .o o e ot e 7
Application deadlines. .. . 7
Associate degree pro'grumsw . 8,74
Early Decision ...........coovnnniins 6
Honors program admlssnon 6
Interinstitutional degree programs 8
Medical History Form .. ‘ 7
Readmission through academic renewal 4
Residence requirement ... ... 7,21
Transfer applicants ... 6
Advanced Placement Progrcm . 7
Advertising Design. See Fine Arts Vlsuol Commumcqhons e 77
Adbvisers, Faculty ... e " 15,75
AHirmative Action cnd Mulhculfurcﬂ Programs S 29,215
African Studies, MIinorin . .. ... 128
Agricultural and Food Economics. See Food ond Resource Economncs “““ . 57

Agricultural Biochemistry, See Animal and Food Sciences..... et s . 5O
Agricultural Biotechnology - ... e 52
Agricultural Business Management. ... .o b 58
Agricultural Business Management/Agricultural Economics Minorin... ... 59
Agricultural Economics.. - i 59
Production and Management. ... o . 60
Resource Economics and Rural Development . 60
Agricultural Education . .. 47,190
Agricultural Engineering .. ... : .. 48,190
Agricultural Experiment Stafion. . ........... v 65
Agricultural Sciences, College of ... . 47,190
Agricultural Sciences Communications ... ........ooviies o e 191
Agriculture, General .. i, G4
Agronomy. SeePIontand Soil Scsences e s s O1, 62
Air Force ROTC ... ... . 162, 203
General Military Course .. ... e s 162
General requirements e 162
Nurse Program. .. . g 163
Professional Ofﬁcer Course - IRPRR e 162
Programs offered (2-year, Ayeur) T 0 162
Scholarships .. ... e e . 163
Alumni Relations..... ...... O P PSP 3 214
American History... et e e 108
American Phllosophlcol Assocncmon B P S SPT . ... 200
Ancient Languages and Literature
See Foreign Languages and Literatures ... e e ‘ 89
Animal and Food Sciences .50, 190
Animal Science, Major in ...... . 51,52, 53
Animal Science, Minor in ......... . 54
Anthropology .. s . 76,192
Anthropology Educahon 76
Anthropology, Minor in.... ... 77
Interdepartmental major..... e e e 2T
Apartments, Student. ... .o e 10, 38
Apparel Design ... oo e e e 172
Application Deadlines ... ... R 7
Application for Admission............ ... OO UP S SPUUPSY
Application for Readmission ...t 7
Applied Animal Sciences........ .. SR 52
Applied Music...... ... S PR HO 1]1 115
Applied Nutrition.. BRI A7
Applied Physics . bt et s s o118
Applied Science cnd Engmeerlng in Rehublllfchon Center for . 34
Applied Urban Studies. See Socnology O PP 123
Archives ... oo B 214

n

st

A



INDEX , ‘ g

Area Studies. ... o B i 74
MAJOrS N o i e . 126
Minors in ... e e e 128

ArmyROTC(seeMnIn'aryScnence) ““““““““ s 108

Art ... . e i 77,192
Exhlbmons e e e : .. 39
Minorin. . [T 78

Art Conservalion . ... ... s , ... 130,192

Art History ... o e 78,193
Mmorln e e e i 79

Arts and Science, College of .. ‘ e . 43, 67, 192
AdvISBmENt .. . i, 75
Area studies .. ... ... TR 74,126,128
SeealsoMaprsmAreaSfudlesw e s s C e 126
See also Minors in Area Studies .. ... ST e 128
Associate Degree in ... ..o JPTR v 8,74
Bachelor of Arts.... ... . e e ... 68
Bachelor of Arts in Liberal Studnes ““““““““““““““““ SRR . 74
Bachelor of Fine Arts ... ... ... ISR /4
Bachelor of Science ... ...
Breadth requirements...............
Dean’s Scholar program ... ... i
Double MGOT ... ... .. oo s s e
Duplicate credits ... oot i e e 74
Field Studies Option ... ..cc.. v i i, 76
Interdepartmental major .. ... i e 73
liberal Arts/Engineering ... . ..., v 78, 165
Major Options. . ... o v i e 73
Masjors in Area Studies... ... . - .. 74,126
Medical Scholars Program i 76
Minors....... viii, 74
MmorsmArequudnes v 128
Pass/Fail Grade Opfion ... i i s e 74
Physical Education credits ...t v T4
Premedicine and Predenfistry. . ... . ... . .o v 75
Second writing requIreMent. ... .........ou. ovsiois oo i, e, 68
Teacher Education programs ....... . RO S 75

Arts and Science-Engineering curricula...... ...

ASPIRE {Academic Support Programs

Inspiring Renaissance Educators ... e e coerens 29
Assistive and Instructional Technology, Cemer for I . 144,202
Associate Degree programs . T 8, 65,74

Admission requirements.. ... 8

In Agricultural Sciences. ... e 65

M ARS T i s e T

In Science ... ... . et e 68, 78
Astronomy. SeePhysms andAstronomy e . 7
Athletics,

Intercollegiate competition. ... . i o 40

Intramural SPorts . ... o, 40

Recreation ... ... e i e B0
Athletic Training Educahon Progrom r e e v 188
Attendance Regulations . :

Auditor. See Listener
Avutomobiles. See Motor vehlcle reglsirahon e A1

Baccalaureate degree ... ... i i s 21
Degree with Distinction .. e i 28, 33
Double Degrees . ... B
Graduation requirements ... ... .....cooio e e .21
Honors Degree
Majors/Program Synopsis .

Baccalaureate for Registered Nurses (B.RINL)..... oo

Band and Choral Organizations. See Music. ..., ... v 39, 109

Bartol Research Institute .. . :

362

Benefifs ... ... e 215
Billing, Collechon cnd Insumnce e e, 218
Biochemistry .. . ..o e v o 83
Biology ... .. ... et v s 79, 193
AmmolcndFoodScuence e e e 50, 190
Entomology and Applied Ecology b s e 55,191
Medical Technology T RS ... 179, 206
Physical Therapy .. ... oo v v e 116, 198
Plant and Soil Sciences.... ... .. .. . e 671,191
Biological Sciences Education .. SR e s 80
Biology, Minorin.... ... e e s ... 81
Biotechnology . ... ... L L 80
Black American Studies, Mmor in. e i 129,193
Board and room {also See Resldence Hall fees) 2 9,10, 1N
Board of Trustees.......... ..o . e e e e 189
Bob Carpenter Center . ....... it vt i i i 212
Bookstore, University. ... ... e 214
Botany. See Plant and Soil Sciences... ... ... ... e e 61,191
Breadth Requirements......... e e o e R 70
Budget Office ... v it .213
Business Administration ... e v 136, 201
Business Admlmsfrcmon and Econom|cs Double Ma|or s e 141
Finance. ... ... .o - - .. 138
Interncmonol Busuness Mmor 1 IR 139
Management.. ... .. ... S PR S ST e 137
Marketing . ..o o e i e e e 137
Minorin . . ... e e s 13D
Operations Manogement R e 138
Business and Economics, College of R , . 44,135, 200
Minority Support Programs {Fortune 2000} .. i 29, 36
Business and Technical Writing See English ... ... .. PSSP 1

Calendar, University........ ... e s s X
Campuses e e 31
CareerSerwcesOfﬁce TR e e i 28, 217
Cars, Regulations for. ........ . ki B
Catalytic Science and Technology, Cenfer for BTSSRSO 34
Center for Advanced Study .. .. ....... e 2
Center for Applied Science and Engmeerlng in Rehabihtahon e 34
Center for Assistive and Instructional Technology .. ... ..ococovv v 144, 202
Center for Catalytic Science And Technology ... ... oo 34
Center for Composite Materials... PR v 34
Center for Counseling and Sfudent Developmenf e 28, 217
Center for Economic Education . e 201
Center for Intercyltural Teacher Educohon i - 145, 202
Center for Molecular and Engineering Thermodynom»cs e 34
Center for Teaching Effectiveness . .. ... ... e e 2,211
Certificate for Teaching ... oot 75, 144
Certificate Programs ..... e e 31

languages ... ... et e s 96, 97
Certification, Athletic Trcnmng et e s 186
Change of Major, Curriculum, or Co”ege et e e 8,18
Changes in Registration... ... oo e s i o 16

Fee fOr. .. oo i I i 12
Chcrgesand Fees : ,‘,.9 10,11,12,13
Cheating. See Acodm|c honesty . e . 18
Chemical Engineering . .. ..o RPTR e 153,203

Arts and Science/Engineering Fvve-Yeor Progrcm e e 168

Departmental standards ... e e e 154

Master's-Bachelor’s Program . ... ... .. e R 155

Technical electives . . s 154

Transfer students . . ... . .. D et e 155
Chemical Physics.. .. ... 119
Chemistry and Biochemistry . ... C e 81 193

Biochemistry....... eI e : R .. 83

T

o

i



INDEX

Chemistry, BA...... ... T e . 82
Chemistry, B.S. . ... e e s . 82
Chemistry Education e, . 82
Chemistry, Environmental Stud:es TR L .. .83
Chemistry, Minorin . ... ... o . .84
Minority Program ........ s e 29
Child Development See Indnv:dual cmd Family Sfudues C o e 168
Choral and Band Organizations. See Music.............. . 39,109
Civil and Environmental Engineering T L 156, 203
Arts and Science/Engineering Five-Year Program...... .. .. . ... 165
Civil Engineering Curriculum e i 156
Departmental standards. . ... oo i f . 156
Environmental Engineering Curnculum ““““““ e e 158
Minor in Civil Engineering ... e e T 157
Technical electives in Civil Engineering .. ......... e 157
Technical electives in Environmental Engineering. ... ... ... : .. 158
Transfer students ............coeiin . 159
Classical Studies . ... e g .91
Classics See Foreign Longuages and theratures and History .90, 91
Classics Edueation...... . .coi i v . 91
Classics/HisTory - ... e e v e .. 90
Classics Minor .. ... .. o D e 97
Classification, student . .. ... S e 16
Clinical Studies for Teacher Educchon Ofﬁce of - oo 144,202
Coaching Science Minor. . ... .. . e Co. 187
Codes for Subject Areas ... e i . ... 220
Cognitive Science, Minorin .. .. ... . ... . .. ‘ ‘ 105
College, Changeof. ... . ... . ... BT 8
College Enroliment Program for Advcnced Precollege S?udents ST 35
College Entrance Examination Board (CEEB). .. .. . ... e 6
College Level Support Programs . . o S I 29
ASPIRE ... . D e : e 29
Chemlstry/Blochemnstry Mmonty Program i e 29
Fortune 2000...... .. ... us e b 29
RISE ... T e e e . 29,151
College School, The.......... 145, 203

Colleges of the University
See Agricultural Sciences, Arts and Sciences, Business and Economics,
Education, Engineering, Human Resources, Marine Studies, Nursing,
Physical Education, Athletics and Recreation, Urban Affairs and Public

Policy
Commencement ... ... ..o e .2 |
Commission on the Status of Women Presndents s L...2,210
Commission to Promote Racial and Cultural Diversity, Pres:deni S .. ...02,210
Committee on Undergraduate Records and Ceﬂlf!cahon {CURC). ... ... o 16, 20
Communication ... .. .. u N . . 84,194
lnterpersonol/Orgamzohonol Communlcahon [ . 84
Mass Communication ... e o e it e 88
Communication Condition ... . ... s o e 18
Communication, Proficiency in Written ... ..o v it e 18
Communications, Student Publications and ... ..o oo, . 39
Community and Family Services ... ... ..ori oo, it 168
Comparative Literature ... .. . ..o e, e, 126,194
Minor in .. e e i 126
ComposlreMoIenuls Cenferfor . e i e 34
Composition, Music ... ... e e 114
Comprehensive Student Fee ... ... ... e 12
Computer and Information Sciences. ... ... S e 85,194
Computer Network ... RTTRTRRR G i 27
Computer Science, Minor in ... AT e . 86
Computing and Network Services ... .. ............ . 25,216
Computing Sites at a Glance ... i i e 26
See Information Technologies .. .~ . ... ... e 25,216
Concert Series.. ... i e e 39
Conference Inferpre!ohon Program .. ... B 105

Conference Services .. ... i, w1 e 213
Conflict Resolution in Educahon Offlce of . ST ... 145,203
Conservation, Art ... ... oo e 0 130,192
Conservation. See Entomology and Apphed Ecologym e 58
See also Agricultural Engineering. ... s e 48
Consumer Economics ... .ot B R 173
Continving Education . ..o vt S 5,28,31,211
ACCESS Centers .. .......... SRR . . 28, 32
Academy of Lifelong Lecrmng 32
Cooperative Education Program, Bsology v e 81
Cooperative Extension . ... oo PP 65, 191
Counseling and Student Development, Center for .. s o 28, 217
Course Exemption, Waiver, or SUbSHRUHON ... e s v vt e, 17
Course load ... ... 16
Courses, List of e L e 219
Courses, Dropping and Addmg See Regnsrrahon change TR s 12,16
Credit, from other institutions... e e .6,7,16
By examination............... 212,17
For advanced standing-.... e » i 6,7
Credit Fee . ... it i Dy 12
Credits, Duplicate e s e s e e i V)
Criminal Justice ... oo e e . ... 124,199
Cultural Events ... .. e T 38
Curriculum, Change of. . ... o e 18
Damage, Responsibility for ... ... ... PR 11
Data Analysis {Sociology) ......... - R e, 124
Databases, Library ... v S ‘ 25
Deadlines, .
Adding/Dropping Courses. ‘ o B e 16
Admissions... ......... T SO EPE PR [OOSR 7
Chongesteglsrrohon PSPPSR 16
Determining Date for Tuition Charges‘,m e e 12
Dining (Meal Plans} ... v o 1
Field Studies. ... coior o v e e 7O
Financial Aid. ... oo i i i 13
HOUSING . .o ot s i oo e s 10
Payment of FEEs ... i i o s i 12 13
Dean of Students Office...... i 217

L 20
47,74, 144,181

Dean’s List. :
Dean’s Scholars Program s i
See also each department or program.

Decision Support Systems, Management Information Minor e 141
Declaring @ Major ... ...oco o i e e 151
Degrees,

‘ Associate ... .. ... USSP :8,65,74
Conferral . ... e i e g s 24
Double ... e e 18
Synopsis of Progrums i
With distinction . ... ... . 24,33

With honors .. .
See each college for baccalaureafe degrees offered

Delaware Education Research and Development Center ... . . 144, 202
Delaware Geological Survey ... oo s i 34, 2110
Delaware Nature Society ... ... b s o .35
Delaware Research Foundation, Unlversny of ““““““““ . e 2
Delaware Undergraduate Student Congress................ ... .. e 37
Del Tech/University of Delaware Parallel Program .................. .. 31
Dentistry, Pre- See Preprofessional Preparation . . ..o o, 75,81
Deposits, Residence Hall ...................... e 10
Design. See Textiles, Design and Consumer Economncs s s e V72
Determining Date for Tuition Charges... ... oo 12
Development, Office of .......... . .o 214
Digtetics ... oo oo e ‘ e 170
Dining Services ... i............. [ . [T O 11,213

m

o g

T



INDEX

Disabilities, Services for Students with...... ........... e, 41
Disbursing and Purchasing. ... ... e s . 218
Discounts,
Family .o e 14
Senior Citizen. .. 14
Veterans .. .14
Dismissal for Acodemlc Deﬁaency . 20
Distance Learning . . 32
Distinguished Seniors, Pcne| of 24
Diversity, Campus . ... e e e 2 29 210
Dormitories. See Resudence Hclls . 10,11, 33,37
Double Degrees ... v e .. 18,165
Double MOOr .. .. oo it i i e e 24,73
Dover Campus ... e e e 31,208
Dramatic Arts. See Theatre and Cultural Events i 1. 38,125
Dropping COourses ... ... ... .ocooo it s 16
Duplicate Credits ... ... oo 17,74
Early Childhood Development.... 169
Earth. Science EAUCAHON. . .- oo oovvoo oo e e e 102
East Asian Studies, Minor in . » e 129
Ecology, See also Entomology and Apphed Ecology “““ e e 55,191
Economics ... ... , . ! R . 86, 139, 201
BachelorofArts e e e . 87, 140
Bachelor of Science ........ .. . . 140
Economics and Business Admlmstrahon Doub'e Ma|or S . 141
Economics Education...... .. e e ... 87,201
Interdepartmental Major in Economlcs . 141
Minor in .. 141
See also Food and Resource Economlcs SRR Y 4
Education, College of. . .. 44,143, 201
Application for C|earance for Upper Dlv:snon Sludy ““““““ T 147
Assistive and Instructional Technology, Center for........o................. 144, 202
Bachelor of Arts in-Educational Studies..... ... ..., 148
Certification ... ... 144
Clinical Studies for Teocher Educahon PR . 144
College School... e i 0. 145, 203
Conflict Reso!uhon in Educuhon, Ofﬁce of 145
Dean's Scholar Program ... P . 144
Early Childhood Development ... . 169
Education Resource Center... . ...........coovs e 144, 202
Educational Development. ..o 145, 202
Educational Studies.. . ... i e . 147,202
Minorin......co. .. ot 149
Programs of Study ... ..ot e i ... 75,143
Requirements for graduation e . 144
Student Teaching... s e s e 75, 144
Elementary Educuhon cumculum ““““ ; 145, 146, 147
Inservice Education . i 145, 203
Instructional Technology Center - . 145, 203
Intercultural Teacher Education, Center For (CITE) 145
Minority Support Program (ASPIRE) . 29
Reading Study Center ... 145
School Services, Center for s 145
Secondary Education, See md:vnduol depaﬂments below .. 75,143
AGRCUIUrE.. . o e e BT
Amhropology‘ b s e .. 76
Biology ... . 80
Chemqstry .. 82
Earth Saence (See Geology) . 102
Economics .. e 87
Foreign Language .. vt 91, 92, 93, 94
Geography... e e s 98
Heolth/Physscol Educohon “““““““ ‘ 182

364

History ... oo e s 1 OB

Home Economics ... ... oo oo v ciinennne 178
Mathematics ... .o v s v s e 107

MUSIC ..o s i .112,113,114
Political Science ........ . 120
Psychology .. 121
Sociology .. . 124
Special Education .. R . . 147
Student Services and Teacher Recrunfmenf . 144,203
Thurgood Marshall School ... 145
Education Resource Center . ... . 144, 202
Educational Development ...... 145, 202
Elementary Edueation ... ...t 146
Special Edueation . ... . i i e 147
Educational Studies.. . ....... . 147,202
Coneentr@ions ... e e U 148
Degree Options... ... ... e e 149
Minorin .. [ 149
Transter students .. ... e i v s 148
Electrical Engineering.... . 159, 204
Arts and Sc:ence/Englneenng FlveYear Progrcm e 165
Departmental requirements. ... o i e 159
Technical electives. e e s . 160
Transfer students .. ... .. ..o i i s 160
Elementary Education curricula.... oo i 146
Emeriti Faculty ... oo b i . 208
Employee Services ... S 215
Employee Relaions ... i oo oo 2158
Employment, PIccemenfOFflce i e e e 28
Energy Conversion, Institute of 237,211
Engineering, College of.............co.ec ., ‘ .. 44,151, 203
Air Force ROTC .o s s o i s 162, 203
Chemical Engmeenng - S . 153, 203
Civil and Environmental Engmeerlng ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, .. 156, 203
Class openings for non-maGjors ... ..o s i o 152
CurriculumOrganizaﬁonWW,,m e v 151
Elecirical Engineering ... ... . 159,204
Environmental Engineering ... i 158
Five-year program ... ..o . 151 165
General Education Program ... ..o v 152
Liberal Arts/Engineering.... ..o vovevmsrens .. 74,165
Materials Science Program. ... . 153
Mechanical Engineering ... ... 160, 204
Minority Support Program (RISE) [ERTT R 29,151
Preparation for study of ... e 181
Programs ... . et e s 1O
Regulations SV IR . 152
Transfer students ... . ....... e b e 152
Engineering, Foreign Language Certificates . .. B P PRSP Qo7
Engineering Technology .............covin vt e 49
English ... oo PRSPPSO P VSRR S 87 194
Busmess/TechnlcuI Wrmng ... 88
English Education .. 89
Ethmc and Cultural Studles ‘ . 89
Journallsm et e B8
Miner in . o 89
English as a fore|gn language Test of 6 28
English Education .. 89
English Language Insmute e 28
Ensembles, Musical ............. e e e 39
Entomology and Applied Ecology e 55,191
Entomology, MINoF in ... e 96
General ERomOology.... .......cuium wvserssnsis v 98

"

]



INDEX

Wildlife Conservation... ... 55
Entomology/Plant Pathology . 57
Entrance Requirements ... é
Environmental Engineering . ... e e v 158
Environmental Science, B.S. ... ool e 99
Environmental Soil Science ... e 63
Environmental Studies

SéeAgricuhural Engineering ... ... ..... . e . 48

Biology... e e e et s 79

Chemlshy . 83

Envnronmental Engmeenng . 158

Entomology and Applied Ecology o 55

Environmental Soil Science.......... ...ovovvviiiiie i e 63

Geography .. .. e 99

Geology ..o e e . 102

PlantandSodScnences e e e e 61
Ethnic and Cultural Studies ... ... ..... et e GO
European History. ... ... . i o s oo e 103
Evening Programs ............ oo icrr i ion s oo e e 32
Exemption of courses ... et 17
Expenses ............ 9 10 H 12 13
ExpenmentStahon Agrlcuhure e s e O5

Facilities, Office of .. et e e 213
Facilities Management Ofﬁce of o s o 213
Facilities Planning and Construchon, Ofﬁce Of i 213
Faculty . oo s e 2, 190
AVISErs.. ... oo s s i AU ... 15,75
Emeriti . - 0 208
Faculty Perfarmlng Groups
FAME/UNITE/MERIT/UD ..
Family and Community Servnces .
Family Medical History Form, Personal and
Family Processes, Human Development and‘, e
Faniily Student Housing .................ccooviiion
Family Tuition Credit.. ... ..o i
: Fees and Related Expenses .. .. .........
Changes in registration fee
Comprehensive student fee... ...
Credit by examination fee.............oovm v
Determining date for tuition charges ...
General fee for changes and replacements .. . .. ... ... 12
General expenses ... .
Health service fee .. ... ... e e e 12
Independent study fee.. ... .o
Latepaymentfee‘,‘.m s
Meal fees ............. oo
Medical insurance ... i e 12
Newsfudentanentahan fee b e e 12
Other charges ...\ ... v v s i e 12
Part-hmestudents e e e 12
Payment of university charges e e 12
Penalties for nonpayment. ..o i iin s
Rebate of tuition charges .................
Refund of room charges ...
Residence halls fees ... [PIRETSRR I
Special recording f@e ... ..........veviviscis s V2
Student center fee ... ... ... :
Student teaching fee..... . ... e e
Transcript fe@ ..o i i 12
Field Experience Program... ... e e . 28
Field Studies ... ..o e
Figure Skating Science ... ... e i 183
Film. See Cultural Events andEnghsh e e i, 38, 88
Finance .. e s 138, 201

Financial Aid .. e e o 13, 217
Financial Informahon e
Financial Management See Busmess Adm:mstraflon
Fine Arts, Visual Communications .
Fitness Center, Student .. o
Fitness Management. See Physlcal Educahon Sfudnes e v v 183
FOCUS/Distance Learning ... ... o oo iuviai v o o v 32
Food and Resource Economics. ........... e e 37, 191
Food Marketing e TSR
Food Science .. ... ..., .. ... e ... ..54,190
Minorin . ... .. S C v, 54
Foreign Language Acl-nevement Tests e e 6,28
Foreign languages and Literatures.... e ... 89,195
Certificafes for Accounting, Bus. Admln and Economlcs Studenfs . 96
Certificates for Engineers . ........
Certificates for International Relatlons and Polmcal Scnence Students ........ 96
" Classical Studies....... T v e e 91
Classics .. s
Classics Educahon
Foreign Language Educaﬂon
Four Llanguages . ...
French Education ... L i S e
French Studies . ... i s e e i P2
German Edication ... ., e
German SHudies ... ... e i P2
History, Foreign Language ........... ..ow . coveee e ovee . 90
Honors Degrees... ... ... e - 95
International Certificates ... .o, e 96
falian Education . . ........ vl i i e 93
halian Studies ...
Latin EJUcotion ... s o v v 93
Latin SHdIes ... .. i e 93
Minorsin .. ... s e i 9T
Placement/DuphcateCredll e s g 90
Political Science, Foreign language ...~ ... ... . 90
Residency requirement ....... ... .
Russian Education .
Russion Studies
Skipping courses... :
Spanish Education . ... ...
Spanish Studies ... .on
Special Interest Housing
Study Abroad .
Three |anguages
Foreign Student and Scholar Serv:ces :
Foreign Students, Admission ...
Foreign Study .. ...
Fortune 2000 : e
Forum to AdvancemenfMlnormes in Englneenng (FAME) e i i 36
Four Languages. See Foreign Languages and Literatures ..., i 98
Fraternities and Sororities . .................c..... p e e 39
French Education .. . . e e :
French/History ... ........ T e e 90
French, Minorin... ... . o BT - 4
French/Political Science .. ....... ... o .. 90,120
French Studies . ..o oo s 92
French Studies MInOT . ....... .. oo oot s e v e i 97
Freshman Admission .. U ROV -
Freshman, Single Sludenf Hausmg,m,m. e i 37, 38
FUllTime SHARUS. . .. i e i oo e 10

. 137

e e 39, 200
64
55

Gallery, University ........coo. o
General Agriculture .. ...
General Entomology . ..ot v

365

ey

e

i



INDEX

General Home Economics.

See Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources ... ... TSP 175
General Plant Science .. . ... oo e e rinnnns 61
Geography... ... e 98, 195

Electives for nonmaijors . .. 99

Environmental Science......... .. 99

Geography EQUeation ... ..ot oo s e 98

Interdepartmental MOJOrs ... oo s v 99
Minorin.. ... e e o 99
Geological Survey, Deloware e L s s s 34
Geology.... . oot e L e 100, 196
BA Geology . ..o i e e 100
B.S Geology . ..iiviii et e e 101
Earth Science Education 102
Minorin ..o . 101
Paleobiology . . ... i . 101
Geophysics ... ... 102,119
Georgetown CamMPUS.... ... oot e ot 31, 208
German Educahion......... ... o e i, 92
German/History .. ...l v B s 90
German, MInorin ...t i e 9T
German/Political Science. [ e s .. 90,120
German SHUAIes .. ... ... o i e e e 92
German Stydies Minor ... s 97
Global History ... s e 108
Governor's SchooI for Excellence‘ ““““““ 36

Grade Options .........c.... ...
Grade-Point Index. .. .........cccoorr o1

GrcdingSystem e e e e e e 18
Dean’s List. e s s 20
Probation........... e . 20
QuclﬂyPomeeﬁcn e e 20
Pass/Fail Opton..... ... i e 19
Reports of Grades.. ..o it i o e 19
Scholastic Standing.. .. ... oo e e ‘ 20, 21
Temporary Grades ... ... ... i e e 19

Graduate Student Housing P TR e 38

Graduate Studies... e e s e e e s A3, 211

Graduate Colleges ... i i i e 43
College of Marine Sfudqes e 44
College of Urban Affairs and Publlc Pohcy e 45

Graduation, Requirements for ... ... 118,21
Associate Degree programs ... ... 0o v .....8,65,74

Greek, Ancient.. ... ... oo i P S 90, 91

Group REQUIrEMENES ... e oo et ceisosasinagi oo v o1 70

Guidance,

Counseling and festing services .. ... . 27,28, 29
Faculty advisers . ... ... .. 15,75
Placement office 28

Handicapped—Services for Students with Disabilifies ... ‘ 41

Hedlth Education, Physical Educationand ..o o 181, 182, 206

Health Service. See Sociology ... ... .oouiii o v s e s e 123

Health Services, Student. . ....c.oooie er oo e .. 40,217
Fee o i e i e 12

History, University .. ........ ..o i e e 1

History ... el S I . ]03 196
Amencanlsfory e e i s e 103
European History .. ... i R 103
Global History ..., i e e s i 103
History Education.. ... ... .o ST 104
History/Foreign Language ... .o o v 90, 104
Journ@lism.....oo. i i, 104
MIROP M . s i i s e 105
Policy History ... i . 103

366

Home Economics. See Human Resources ... ...
Honesty, Academic... ...covvnrn et o i
Honor Societies . .
Honors, Academic. . .
Grade-point average ... ..o i

Honors Baccalaureate degree [also See Indlvlducl Deportments}

Honors Center.... ...
Honors Certificates ... T e s

" Honors Courses ..

Honors Program . ... .

Honors Program Admission . e e

Honors Residence Halls... ..o

Horticulture See Plant and Soil Sciences

Hotel, Restaurant and Institutional Management ...

Housing .. .. .. e PR

Housing and Conference Facvlmes ‘

Housing and Conference Services .. .. .

Housing Assignment Services .. ‘

Human Development and Family Processes “““

Human Resources, College of ..
General Education Courses . ... ...

Hotel, Restaurant and Institutional Management ... :
Individual and Family Studies .
Interdisciplinary Studies ... v

Nutrition and Diefetics ... -
Textiles, Design and Consumer Economncs

Identification Cards ... ... ... o TR
independent Study Fee.
Individual and Family Studies.. R

Early Childhood Development ... . ...

Family and Community Services ...

Honors Degrees . . .........

Human Developnient and chlly Processes
Infirmary. See Health Service ...
Information Sciences, Computer and
Information Technologies .. .. ... :
Inservice Education, Officeof ... ... ... ...
Institute of Energy Conversion . ...
Institutional Research and Planning
Instructional Technology Center ..
Instructional Technology, Center for Assistive and .
Instrumental Music ..o

Insurance, Medical ... . e e e,

Insurance, Personal Belongings . ... .o
Intercollegiate Athletics .
Intercultural Teacher Education, Cenfer for .

Interdepartmental Majors.....

Biology .. cou v s :
Commumcahon/Enghsh
Economics....... ..

Geography .. ..o

International Relations

Psychology/Biology (Neurosc:ence)
Interdisciplinary Programs ... ............

Art Conservation. .

Jewish Studies Minor......... ... e e

Legal Studies Minor.. s e e

Medical Humanities Minor . .

Medieval Studies Minor .. ........... ‘

Religious Studies Minor e e s

Women's Studies ................. .. ;

Women's Studies Minor O RPN
Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources ...

Interinstitutional Degree Programs:..... . . . e

i
i

175

18

.. 33

24, 33

. 24,33

.. 24,33
32,217

.32, 33

e 32
132,212

R -
“““““ .. 32
62, 191

.. 174, 205
““““““ . 10,37
“““ .. 214
213

214

169

‘ 44 167 204
. 167

174, 205

. 168, 204
175

.. 170, 205

. 172, 205

. 168

168, 169, 170

“““ 169

40

85

. 25

. 145, 203
“““ .2 34,21
214

w40
145, 202
73,125,126
.79, 81,99
. 73

141

.. 99

- 127

[y

i



INDEX

Internal Audit ... ............ : - e o L ... 218
international Business, Minorin ... ... ... R ... 139
International Honors Certificates...... . o ‘ L. 96
International Programs and Special Sessions. 35,211
International Relations, program in . ... : " : o 127
internet.. s 27
Inferpersonol/ Orgomzahoncl Communlcahon ““““““ : 84
Inferpretation of Course Listings ... ... ... .. e v 220
Intramural Programs ... ... e i 40
Investments ... ... ... T PP v 218
Irish Studies, Minor in ... . et e e 129
ltalian Education... ... ... o e 93
Italian, Minor in . ... . T .. 97
ltalion Studies . .. e i 93
Japanese, Minorin. ... .l 97
Jazz Studies, MINOr in .. ... s 115

Jewish Studies, Minorin... ... 18T

John Henry Taylor Scholars Program ... v 27
Journalism. See English and History ... 88 104 105
“KIRK” Committee. See Committee on

Undergraduate Records & Certification (CURC) ‘ S 16, 21
Labor Relations ... ... o 215
Lank Exchange Program . ... ... e i 39
Late Payment Fee. ... .. . ... SRS e 13
Lotin American Studies ... ...l 128
Latin American Studies, Minorin ... ... e e 129
Latin Edueation ... ... SR conn . 93
Latin Studies. See also Classncs . 90, 91,93
Law and Society {Sociology) ... i o 123
Law, Pre-. See Preprofessional Preparation and Legol Stud:es . 119,131
Learning Disabilities Services ... .ol 27
Leaves of Absence. 21
Lecturers, Visiting .. ...... T s L 39
Llegal Studies, Minorin........... . e e e e 131
Lesbian Gay Bisexual Student Union e ‘ . 38
Liberal Arts/Engineering . ............... ... et e . 74,165
Licensure, Nursing ... ... TP . e 179
Liberal Studies, BcchelorofArism‘ e 74
Library o SRR e 25,211
Lifelong Learning, Academy Of o o e . 32
Lifetime Activities Program ......... ... e s s 181
Linguistics, Minor in . ... [ PSRRI ... 105,196
Listener .. .. e 16,19
List of Courses L L s 219
Literature, Comparative ... . . o 126, 194
Living Accommodations. ... ......oons v ‘ 10, 37

See also Family student housing B, ‘ S . 38
loans ... e e 13
Longwood Graduafe Progrcm v v e 191
Major, Change of..... ... e e 4 e 18
Maijors in Area Studies... ... .. RO .. 126
Maijors, Synopsis of Baccalaureate Degree Progmms cnd ke W
Management. See Business Administration .......... 137, 138
Management Information/Decision Support Systems, Mmor in. .. .. 141
Management Information Services........................ S 216
Marine Studies, College of . ... .. . . i 44, 205
Marketing. See Business Administration. .. . . b e 137
Mass Communication..... ... e [T . 85
Materials Science Program e e 153
Mathematical Sciences Teaching and Learmng Center {Math Center) ... ... 28

Mathematical Sciences ... ... ...
Courses for Other Majors .
Mathematics Education
Mathematics, Minorin... ... ..

Statistics

Meals .. ... o [T TP

Mechanical Engmeenng “““

Arts and Science/! Enganeermg ane-Yeur Program ““““ ‘

Technical electives.. ........ ‘
Transfer students
Medical Care. .. v e e

Medical Educaﬂon Program.. s
Medical History Form, Personal and chlly

Medical Humanities, Minor in ...
Medical Insurance ... ... o
Medical Leave of Absence Pohcy
Medical Scholars Program......
Medical Technology.
Medicine, Pre-. See Preprofesswnol Prepqrcmon
Medieval Studies, Minor in . s
Merchandising, Textiles and Cloihmg., R
Microcomputing Resource Center .. ...
Military Science . '
See also Air Force ROTC
Minority Affairs, {Office of Affirmative Acﬂon)
Minority Students, Academic and Assistance for ‘
Minors {see also individual departments) . . ...
Minors in Area Studies........... . . i,
African Studies :
Black American Studies ... .
Comparative Literature. ... ... IR
East Asian Studies ... .o i

Irish SHUCH@S .. i s e

Lafin American Studies .
Mission of the University.. ... ... s
Modern Languages and Literature

See Foreign Languages and Literatures ... ... ...

Modlecular and Engineering Thermodynam:cs Cenrer for .

Motor Vehicle Registration . :
Multicultural Programs, Affirmative Achon and
Multicultural Requirement Courses ...
Museum Studies
Music... ..o .
Applied Mus:c

Composition..........c...c. i

Concert series
Education.
Ensembles.... .. .
Minors: ...
Private Instruction ...
Theory........

National Student Exchange
Network and Systems Services........
Neuroscience. . ... s
New Student Orlentchon
Orientation fee ... ...
Nonpayment, Penalties for..

NUCLEUS {Network of Undergraduqte Collaborohve Learmng

Experience for Underrepresented Scholars
Nursing, College of ... ... .
Baccalaureate for Reglstered Nurses (B R N )
Bachelor of Science in Nursing {B.S.N }.......
Division of Special Programs . ...........
licensure ... .. ..

e 106, 196

.. 108
107

108

. 107
e 11
160, 204

40

- 76
179, 206

“““ 75,76, 81

132

“““““ 172
i 27
108, 197

. 162, 203

- 29
27,29, 35
.. viii, 18,74
. 128

e 128

129
126
129
129
129

1

. 29,215
21

“““ .. 200
39 109, 197
110, 111
“““ e 114
:39

. 112,113,114

.39
115
32,39
114

“““ 29

44 177, 206

. 178
e 177

“““““““ ... 206
“““ v 179

367

et




INDEX

Medical Technology .. P . 179, 206
PONCIOS . o v e e e e 178
Nutritional Sciences . ... ... ... e 172
Nutrition and Dietetics e S s . 170, 205
Applied Nutrition.. ... ... 7
Dietetics S S e 170
Honors Degrees. .. ..........i . s PR 170
Minor in NUIFHON o s v 170
Nutritional Sciences . 172

Occupational Health and Safety. ...

Officers of University Administration ... : . 189
Operations Management SeeBuslness Admmlstrchon‘ s e 138
Orientation . S SO P 7

Fee .. e e v 12
Orgamzchon of Academlc Progrums BOTE TR o Vi, 2
Ornamental Horticulture. See Plant and Seil Scnences e v 62
Outdoor Recreation Resource Center ... . ... e TSR |¢)
Overload. . i e e 16
Overseas Study . ... .. oo o 35

%

Paleobiology . ... .. ... e e e 101
Panel of Distinguished Senlors e e e b e 1 v 24
Parallel Program, University..... .. ..... B T .. 31,208
Parent Tuition Credit. ... e RV 14
Park Administration, Recreationand ......... ... ..o, ... 184
Parking Permits. See Motor Vehicle Registration.. ... ..o, 41
Parks. See Recreation and Park Administration........... .. ... e 184
Part4ime Fee ........c. .o ot e e e e 12
Partdime Student ... .. ... .. .. ... R e 12,16, 32
Pass/Fail Grade Option.. et e . 19,74
Pathology. See Plant and Soil Scnences s e o2 97, 63
Payment of University Charges .......... : v
Perkins Student Center.. .. ... ... e 38,217
Personal and chily Medical History Form ........ SRR 4
Philosophy ... EUPTRU 116, 197

Mmorm e s . 116
Physical Education, Afhlehcs and Recrecmon College of .. . 45,181, 206
Athletic Training Education Program ...............i e 185
Coaching Science Minor ... .. oo oo s e e 187
Dean’s Scholar Program ... ... TR oot 00181
Degree Programs ... ... ... e o e 181
Figure Skafing Science ... ... ... . ;e 183
Fitness Management... ... . S ‘ S ... 183
Health and Physical Educchon e e s 182
Intercollegiate Athletics ... ..o i e 40
Intramural Sports ... ... o e S e 40
Lifetime Activities Program.. ... ... ..., e i 181
Physical Education Studies ... .. ... ., o 182
Recreation and Park Administration ... ... .o : 184
Physical Education Credits, Arts and Science ... ................... e 74
Physical Education Studies ... .. ... ... R e .. 182
Physical Therapy ... . ... . oo s e v 116,198
Physicians, University ... ...... e i 40,217
Physics and Astronomy... et i 116, 198
Applied Physics .. ... .. ... ....... et v e V18
ASIFONOMY ... e s e en e VU7
BLA . PRYSICS .o o i i 116
B.S. Physics . .. i 117
Chemical Physics ... o e e 118
Geophysics . ... .. ... e 119
MINOF IN o g 119
Physics Educuflon LT
Piano ...
PlacementSerwce PR B, 28

368

Plant Pathology/Entomology ... .. e

Plant and Soil Sciences ... ....... oo
Agronomy. ... ‘
Environmental Soil Scnence .

General Plant Science ... . .
Ornamental Horticulture .. ... ... ...
Pathology.. . . .o v v

Police, University ... ... ... .. .. . e

Policy History... ... . .

Political Science .. .. .o v
MiINoF in ... v
Political Science Education . ... . .. ...
Political Science/Foreign Language .
Public Administration, Minorin.......... ...

Practice Teaching Fee...................

Precollege Activities and Programs
College Enrollment Program .
FAME/UNITE/UD ... . ... .. ‘
Fortune 2000..... ...
Governor's Schoo! .. . ..

Summer College .. ... ... ... g e :
Upward Bound .. ...

Predentistry .. ... TR

Pregraduate Work (Socwlogy)

Prelaw ...... ‘ s

Premedicine {See Med|cc|| Educcmon Program)

Preveterinary Medicine..... ... e ot

Preprofessional Preparation ’

Predenfistry ...............
Prelaw . ..o s e
Premedicine ...
Preveterinary Medicine.. .

President, Office of the...

President’'s Commission to Promofe Racml and Cultural DIVBI’S”Y‘ "

President’s Commission on the Status of Women .. ..o

Preveterinary Instruction...
Probation
Reinstatement on specml probation ..
Production and Management. See Agricultural ECOHOMICS
Professional Staff ..................... SO
Professional Thecﬂre Trmmng Progrum (PTI'P)
Proficiency in Written Communication .
Programming and Leadership
See Recreation and Park Administration
Provost, Office of University .......
Psychology ... oo vt
MIROT in . e e e
~Neuroscience .............
Psychology Education
Public Administration, Minor in ........
Public Relations . ............... e, .
Public Safety, Deportmenf of “““ ITRTRR
Publications,
Student ...

Office......coooovvns i e e e

Qudlification as a Delaware Resident
Quality Points ... .o.ov o v
Quality Points Deficit: . ... .

Racial and Cultural Diversity, President’s Commission o Promote.... ...
.. 145, 203

Reading Study Center ... ...
Readmission [
Refunds ... .. . ... ..

Recording Fee . .......

57

61,191

62
63
61
62
63
41
103

- 119,198

. 120
e 120
90 120
2121
12
35, 36
35

36

36

36

36
“““ 36
. 75

. 122

- 119,131

.. 75,81
. 51,65

75

e 119,131
..75,76, 81

. 51,65

““““ 210

.. 2,210
2,210
51, 65
20

20

e 60
.210
125

18

185
210

. 121,199

. 122

. 81,121

121
21

. 218

41,215

e 39
. 214

9
18
20

2,210
7,20

12
12

(I
[ty

N



INDEX

Recreation and Intramural Programs . ... ovvr oo 40
Recreation and Park Administration .............cooiveesinnii i i 184
Registered Student Organizations ...............ocviwn. i 39
Registrar, Office of University ............c..c.ors . . 214
Registration. ..o v 15
Change in......... DI 16
Fee for change in... ... i 12
Motor vehicles .. 41
Regulations, Academlc 15
Rehabilitation, Center for Applied Scuence und Engmeermg N 34
Religious Holidays ... ..o v s V7
Religious OPPOrtURItIes ... ... .. oo i s oo e s 38
Religious Studies, Minor ... oo v i, . 132
Reports of Grades .. ... ... i s s v e 19
Requirements
Breadth. ... oo e v e 7O
For graduahion. ......... oo vt vl e e i oo 18, 21
Multicultural o... o s ‘
Proficiency in written communication ... ..., oo
Second writing ...
Reaeurcl-\ ST L s e e By S
Agricy hural Expenmem Stcmon
Bartol Research Institute .. . e
Center far Applied Science and Engineering in Rehabﬂltcmon e e 34
Center for Catalytic Science and Technology",M,WHMH,H e 34
‘Center for Composite Materials .. s ot 34
Center for Miolecular and Englneenng Thermodynamlcs o i 34
Delaware Geological Survey...... ... ;
Delaware Research Foundation ...
Institute of Energy Conversion ......... e 34
Research Centers ... e
Undergraduate .............. . s e o o 2y 34
Research, OfﬁceoftheVlce Provostfor et e e 212
Residence Halls ... ... ... ...ocoooviiiis i viin e 10, 37
Residence/Honors Center.... ........cc.coer v oo ivssnsnenn s it 38, 217
Residence Life ............coooeeniinin et e . 217
Residence REQUIreMENt. . .. .....ovvivi uw s oo o e s oens P g 2
Residency in State of Delaware ... ......... e 9
Residency Requirement, Foreign languages and hterofures s 97
Resource Economics and Rural Development.

" See Agricultural ECONOMICS ... oo v oo e e 59
Resources for Students ... ... e i 25
RISE {Resources to Insure Successful Englneers) e e 29, 157
Room and Board .. v : . 9,10 1

Application . .. : vt aerennnne VO

Refunds and charges “‘9 10,11,12,13
Room Deposit and Fees, Resldence Hull 10
ROTC

Air Force ROTC .. ..o oot e o s v iiwsioinn o inne . 102, 203

Army ROTC . . . 108, 197
Rural Development Resource Economucs and 60
Russian Education... . 94
Russian/History .. 90
Russian Studies....... ....ocovriiiinnnn 94
Russian, MIROT in.. ... . coove i s oo e i s i o aen T

Safety, Occupational Health and ... ..o v i 0 215
Satisfactory Academic Progress...............cooviiis v ivivaan oo 14
Schedule, Normal. See Course Load....... ..o v s ovuvvscvsivvsicsin v e ies 10
Scholarships and Student Financial Aid.............. s 13,217
Scholarships, General - 13
Scholastic Aptitude and Achlevement Test B PR
Scholastic Index .. ............ .o . oo o . 19,20, 24
Scholastic Standing . . ..o s 20

School Services, Center for... . e v 145,202
Seat Claim Policy ... b e e 17
Second Writing Courses Approved ““““““““ 68
Secondary Education, curriculain.. .. ... e a0 143
Senior Citizen . e oo 14, 32
Senior Thesis e e i 24, 33
Sibling/Parent Tuition Credlf . R G R .14
Single Student Housing - ... ... .. . .. 38
SIS/Plus ... . AT U e 27
Skill Requirements... ....... : e e . 68
Social Welfare, $eeSocno|ogy VIR . O Ce . 122
Societies, Honor .. ... ... ‘ et e e B K
Sociology and Criminal Justice..... ...... e 122,199
Applied Urban Studies ... ... ..., el o128
Criminal Justice ... ..o i e e i . 124
Data Andlysis.......... . e
Education...... ... .. - IRT Lo e 124
Health Service . ... ....... e e . 123
Law and Sociely ... .. TP S IO S 123
Minor in ... PP 124
Pregraduate work . . . ... i 122
Social Welfare. . ... o e i 122
Soil Science, Environmental .. ... ... . T .. 63
Soil Sciences, Plantand .. ... ... ... ... ... e, 61,191
Sororities, Fraternitiesand ...... ... .. . . . [P ... 39
Spanish Education............ RETE o
Spanish/History .... e i 90
Spanish, Minor in - S
Spanish/Political Science ........ .. B R . 90,120
Spanish Studies ..........oce. i ‘ s v, 94
Minor in

Speakers .. e . AT 38
Special Education. See Elemenfory Teacher Educchon G i 147
Special Events and Programs ...
Special Interest Housing (Forelgn Lcnguoges) “““““““““““ e w97
Special Probation ... [ e 20
Special Programs ... ... e R B o3
Special Recording Fee
Special Sessions

Summer SeSSIONS . ... 35

Winter Sessions RN BT : e ol 35
Speech. See Communication ... ... .. .. .. e 84
Speech Pathology ... e ‘ R 105
Sports

Intercollegiate . . e i, 40

Intramural ... . e 2 40

Recreation.. .......oovoiiee it i e e s 40
Status of Women, Presnclents Commlssuon on e 2
Statistics. See Mathematical Sciences ... ... ... .. ... ... .. 107,108
Student Activities ... ... e e . 37
Student Body ..o e e 2
Student Center .. .. .. . . e ... 38,217
Student Center Program Advnsory Board RO e, 43
Student Classification ............. .o i+ e . 16
Student Employment. . e e, e 28
Student Exchange, National ... . ... b e s 35
Student Fee, Comprehensive R P 12
Student Fitness Center ... ... .. i, o e . 40
Student Government .. e . IR 37
Student Health Service . ... ... v et 40 217
Student Housing Agreement. PR L e 10
Student information System {SIS/Plus}... e 27
Student Life and Activities . ... o R ¥4
Student Life Television.. ... ... S, UORR ... 27,39
Student Medical Insurance ... ... .. .. e e 12

369




INDEX

Student Organizations, Clubs and Associations .. ... ... e 39
Student Orientation. .. ... oo o e 7
Student Performing Groups ... e e e - i 39
Student Publications and Commumcahons PR TSR 39
Student Services and Teacher Recruitment, Office of S 144 203
Student Support Programs ... .. .. e e 25,27
Student Support Services Program (SSSP) e - 27
Student Teaching .. ... .. . R e .. 75,144
Students with Disabilities, services for........ ... .. e s A1
Students, Dean of . - S e 217
Study Abroad. See also Foreign Lcnguages und theratures ““““““ 32, 35,95
Subject Areas, Codes for.... TR . i e .. 220
Substitution of Courses ... ... . ... o e e 17
Summer College...... ... . .o . e 36
Summer Enrichment Program. ... ... o e 27
{also See John Henry Toylor Scholars Progmm)
Summer Sessions...... .. .o e e 38
Support, Student Programs . . 25,27,28,29
Supporting Services Department..... ... i e e 214
Teacher Education, Center for Intercultural ... ......... ... o i 145
Teacher Education, Office of Clinical Studies . . ............. R e 144
Teacher Education Progl;ams ) B ‘ 75,143,147
Teaching Effectiveness, Center for. ... . ...l G e 211
Teacher Recruitment, Student Services and . ... T . 144
Teaching Cerfification ... ... ... e i e VA4
Technical Writing... .. ... v IO S . .. 88
Television. ... e e s ... 27,39
Temporary Grades See Grades e e 19
Test of English as a Foreign language .. ... oo e 6,28
Textiles, Design and Consumer Economics ... ... , e . V72, 205
Apparel Design ... ... ... U : v 172,173
Consumer Economics ... ... BT TRPRRIT SIS 173
Merchandising, Textiles ond Clothmg e V72,173
Theatre.. ... . e et e 125, 199
MIRO iN oo o s e e 2126
Non-major electives .. .. ......... . ... e 126
Theory or Composition [Music). ... ..o v i e e 114
Thermodynamics, Center for Molecular and Engmeenng e v 34
Thesis, Senior .. o e 24, 33
Three Languages. See Foreugn Languuges ond L|tero'ures s v 98
Thurgood Marshall Professional Development School .............. - '145 203
TOEFL Tests ... - e s e e . 6,28
Top Index Graduchng Senlor e e ‘ ‘ 24
Transcripts ... . S 12
Transfer Credit, -
For admission fo advanced standing ... . .. ..o s 6,7
For students already enrolled. ... SRR PR s 16
Transfer Students .. e, TS 6,7
See also each departmenf
Treasurer, Office of the. ... oo vt et 218
Trustees, Board of. ... . ... ... 189
Tuition ... v ‘ e a2 e s . 9
Addmonalcrednhours e e e e e 9, 16
Determining date for ... SO e e 12
Paymentplans ... .. . e e 12, 13
Tuition credits ... .. e . 14
Tuition refunds . ... oo, e 12
TutorFind Service........ e e : i 27
UDiscoverl . ...’ : . 27
UDPhone ... .. ... RPN PO S e 16
Undeclared Major . ... ... ... PP : 15
Undergraduate Admissions ... TR : .. 5
Undergraduate Research ... ... e e e 2 32,34

370

Undergraduate Student Congress .. .. ... ... e by e 37
University Bookstore [See Perkins Student Center) ‘‘‘‘‘ ‘ e 38,214
University Calendar.. ... ... e ix
University Charges, Payment of e 12
University Gallery. ... ... i e ... 39, 200
University Honors Program . ... ... v e 0 32, 212
Degree options....... . ... e e . i 33
Honors courses .~ ‘ R SRR 32
Honors degrees . BT - : .. 33
Residence Life and the Honors Center “““ .. 33
Special events and programs . ... .. O RP TP 33
Undergraduate research . BURTR L : .. 2,34
University Longwood Graduate Program in
Public Horticulture Administration. e TR e 191
University of Delaware Press ........ .. e e ey 212
University of Delaware Television (UDTV) T T4
University of Delaware Research Foundahon‘ et e e 2
University of Delaware Summer College. ... ... . o 36
University Parallel Program . ... ... . ... 31,208
University Provost, Office of .. . .. i o, e 210
University Relations ... _....... e e . P14
University Writing Center . .. .. .48
Upper Division, Teacher Education .. 147
Upward Bound Program ... : e, 36
Urban Affairs and Public Policy, College of e e 45,207
Urban Studies, See Sociology ... . s o e e 123
User Services ...........c. .o oouen e 25,216
Veterans, Financial Aid Information for......... ... ey .14
Veterinary Medicine, Pre-. See also Preprofessional preparchon - ..51,65
Vice President and University Secretary, Office of .. ... ....o..... ... 214
Vice President for Development and Alumni Relations.... ... s . 214
Vice President for Employee Relations, Office of ... . ST 215
Vice President for Government and Public Relations, Office of ......... ... 215
Vice President for Information Technologies ... . ... . .. ... .. . L. 216
Vice President for Student Life, Office of . .. L e e 215
Vice President, Office of the Senior ... ..o... oo e, 212
Vice Provost for Research. ... . ... ... G e 212
Videotaped Courses ... . ‘ o B e, 32
Visiting Scholars and Lecturers ““““ TR e 38
Visual Communication, Fine Arts . ... oot v, TR L 77
Voice (Music} ......... .. it [FT 111,114
Waiver of Courses ... . ....... e A7
Water Resources Center ... et o e e 192
Wildlife Conservation ... ... ... T REPRRS e 55
Wilmington Campus ... .. ... ... e . 31,208
Winter Session ... ... e e 35
Winterthur Program and Lectures e . .. 39, 200
Withdrawal from the University ... e 14, 2]
Women, Commission on the Sictus of ‘ B i e 2,210
Women's Affairs, Office of ... ... .. . i 29,215
Women’s Studies ... i e 132, 200
Minorin ... i s e e s s 138
Writing Center e : S i 28
Written Commiunication, Proficiency in : e .18
WVUD Radio........ i b . e 39
Zoology. See Biology .. ..o i . 79
See also Entomology and Applied Ecology e e .. 55

e
\H









UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE CATALOGS

Undergraduate Catalog

The Undergraduate Catalog, published annually, is intended for use by students and
faculty at the University. It contains academic policies, regulations, and procedures; a
listing and description of all courses offered at undergraduate and graduate levels; and
descriptions of degree requirements for undergraduate degrees offered by the
University. All new students admitted to the University receive a copy of this catalog
during New Student Orientation. Additional copies may be purchased at the
University Bookstore. Copies are also available for examination at area high school
guidance offices and the University Admissions office.

Graduate Catalog

The Graduate Catalog, published biannually, contains general University policies and
regulations; graduate academic policies, regulations, and requirements; a listing and
description of all graduate level courses; and descriptions of graduate programs
offered at the University. Copies of the Graduate Catalog may be obtained by writing
to the Office of Graduate Studies, University of Delaware, Newark, Delaware 19716.

The University of Delaware is committed to assuring equal opportunity to all persons
and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, religion, ancestry,
national origin, sexual orientation, veteran status, age, or disability in its educational

programs, activities, admissions, or employment practices as required by Title IX of

the Education Amendments of 1972, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Americans with Disabilities Act, and other applicable
statutes. Inquiries concerning these statutes and information regarding campus
accessibility should be referred to the Affirmative Action Officer, 305 Hullihen Hall,
(302) 831-2835 (voice), (302) 831-4552 (TDD).

110/17,000/3-95/G




: - Second Class
' | Postage

- - PAID

* Newark, DE.

‘ »UiS.P.S. 077580
. Newark, DE 19716




